See Exhibit 598 (attached to this Response as Exhibit “5”): 

2.2 Expenses. Office expenses including office supplies, equipment, telephone, 

facsimile, utilities, one (1) car, car insurance and fuel will be reimbursed by NSB. A 

monthly lump sum amount of US $1,500.00 (US One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

and No./100) shall be advanced for three (3) months (3 x $1,500.00) at a time and in 

advance. Expenses to be itemized by NSB USA, LLC on a quarterly basis.  

2.3 Reimbursement. In connection with performing services, NSB recognizes that